Reference Number

LAO07/2016/1279/F

LAQ07/2017/0913/F

LAQ07/2017/0937/F

LAQ07/2018/0031/0

Planning Applications Decisions Issued

From: 05/11/2018 To: 11/11/2018

Applicant Name & Address

Mr J Priestly 35 Park Road
Dromara
BT25 2JW

Patrick Duggan 20 Burren
Road

Castlewellan

BT31 9HP

Mr & Mrs P McGuirk 79
Bryansford Village
Newcastle

BT33 OPT

Jackie McClenaghan 58
Maytown Road

Newry

BT35 7NE

No. of Applications: 20

Location

35 Park Road
Dromara
BT25 2JW

120m East 33 Burrenreagh
Road
Castlewellan

79 Bryansford Village
Newcastle

To rear of 20-22 Armagh
Street

Newtownhamilton
Newry

Proposal

Retrospective application for
excavation of bank and erection
of retaining structure, new
laneway and alteration of existing
access and all other associated
site works and landscaping.
(Additional info received from
agent- drawings and detailed
covering letter)

Replacement dwelling

Extension and renovation of
existing dwelling with associated
site works and landscaping.
(Amended Plans)

Proposed terrace of 4 No. houses
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PERMISSION
REFUSED

PERMISSION
GRANTED

PERMISSION
GRANTED

PERMISSION
REFUSED

Date
Decision
Issued

08/11/2018

05/11/2018

08/11/2018

09/11/2018

105.6

70

70

44.2



Reference Number

LAQ07/2018/0291/F

LAQ07/2018/0366/F

LA07/2018/0927/DC

LA07/2018/0980/0

LAO07/2018/1046/F

Planning Applications Decisions Issued

From: 05/11/2018 To: 11/11/2018

Applicant Name & Address

Ronny Lowe 5 Lowes Lane
Camlough

Newry

BT35 7JS

Mr And Mrs C. Toman 5 Dana
Place

Rostrevor Road

Hilltown

BT34 5UE

C/O agent

Mr and Mrs Watt 3 Agincurk
Road

Knockavannon
Newtownhamilton

BT35 0BB

Shane and Helen O'Neill 22
Heslips Court

Newry
BT35 8GR

No. of Applications: 20

Location

25m North West of 5 Lowes
Lane

Camlough

Newry.

Adjacent to and 15m South
West of No. 5 Dana Place
Rostrevor Road

Hilltown

BT34 5UE

Lindsay's Hill

Approx 60 Metres South East
of 53-55 North Street

Newry

BT34 1DD

40m North East of 7 Agincurk
Road

Knockavannon
Newtownhamilton

BT35 0BB

73 Chapel Road
Killeavy

newry

BT35 8JZ

Dwelling house and garage

Proposed new dwelling

Discharge condition No. 4 of
planning approval
LAQ7/2017/0172/F

Erection of dwelling and garage
on a farm complying with PPS21
CTY10

Proposed erection dwelling /
change of house type from
previously approved P/
2014/0595/F
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PERMISSION
GRANTED

PERMISSION
REFUSED

CONDITION
DISCHARGED

PERMISSION
GRANTED

PERMISSION
GRANTED

Date
Decision
Issued

09/11/2018

07/11/2018

05/11/2018

09/11/2018

06/11/2018

37.6

35.2

19

19.2

17



Reference Number

LAQ07/2018/1087/F

LAO07/2018/1167/F

LAQ07/2018/1202/F

LAO07/2018/1268/F

LAQ07/2018/1300/F

LAO07/2018/1336/F

Planning Applications Decisions Issued

From: 05/11/2018 To: 11/11/2018

Applicant Name & Address

Mr & Mrs O'Hagan 29a Old
Park Road

Tievenadarragh
Downpatrick

BT30 8PS

KAP Properties Unit 5 Down
Business Park

Downpatrick

BT30 9JP

Mr & Mrs Patrick Rice 7
Racecourse View
Downpatrick

BT30 6FL

David McCully 21 Closkelt
Road

Ballyward

Castlewellan

BT31 9QE

Ryan McGuigan 45 The
Blackthorns

Newry

BT34 2TE

Translink 3 Milewater Road
Belfast
BT3 9BG

No. of Applications: 20

Location

71B Bryansford Road

Newcastle

Site 11

Saul Acres
Saul Road
Downpatrick

7 Racecourse View

Downpatrick

19 Closkelt Road

Ballyward
Castlewellan
BT31 9QE

45 The Blackthorns

Newry

Lands at Translink bus station
adjacent and south of
Needham Bridge

Newry

Proposed new dwelling to replace
existing approved dwelling,
Planning Ref LA07/2017/0364/F

Change of House Type to that
previously approved under R/
2013/0544/F Addition of sunroom
to rear

Extension to side and rear of
dwelling

Single storey extension to side of
dwelling

Proposed 2 storey side extension
to existing dwelling with WC to
rear.

Surfacing, lighting, parking lining,
pedestrian lining and bollard
installation within bus depot
(Amended address)
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PERMISSION
GRANTED

PERMISSION
GRANTED

PERMISSION
GRANTED

PERMISSION
GRANTED

PERMISSION
GRANTED

PERMISSION
GRANTED

Date
Decision
Issued

08/11/2018

08/11/2018

09/11/2018

07/11/2018

07/11/2018

08/11/2018

16.2

14.8

13.6

10.6

10.6



Reference Number

Applicant Name & Address

LA07/2018/1363/F

LAQ07/2018/1370/F

LAQ07/2018/1414/F

LAO07/2018/1439/F

P/2011/0604/F

Planning Applications Decisions Issued

From: 05/11/2018 To: 11/11/2018

Raymond and linda Moffett 81
Cloghanramer Road

Newry

BT34 1QG

Mr & Mrs R Carr 41
Ballysallagh Road
Downpatrick

BT30 7DT

Adrian Rogan 16 Planting
Road

Moneyscalp

Newry

BT34 5LB

Mrs Adele Johnston 32 Lissara
Close

Crossgar
BT30 9PP

Declan Hoey

No. of Applications: 20

Location

81 Cloghanramer Road
Newry
BT34 1QG

41 Ballysallagh Road
Downpatrick

24 Mourne View Avenue
Newcastle
Co. Down
Bt33 0QN

32 Lissara Close
Crossgar

Adjacent to 204 Concession
Road
Crossmaglen BT35 9JD

Extension to dwelling (granny
flat)

Single storey rear extension to
dwelling & first floor side
extension to create new master
bedroom

Proposed two storey extension to
side of existing dwelling to form
granny flat

Single storey extension to side/
rear of dwelling. Level access to
rear of dwelling.

Retention of fuel depot, storage
tanks, storage warehouse, office
and concrete yard area
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PERMISSION
GRANTED

PERMISSION
GRANTED

PERMISSION
GRANTED

PERMISSION
GRANTED

PERMISSION
REFUSED

Date
Decision

Issued

07/11/2018

08/11/2018

09/11/2018

09/11/2018

06/11/2018

9.2

8.6

7.6

6.8

367.8
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