From: 05/11/2018 To: 11/11/2018

Reference Number	Applicant Name & Address	Location	Proposal	Application Status	Date Decision Issued	Time to Process (Weeks)
LA07/2016/1279/F	Mr J Priestly 35 Park Road Dromara BT25 2JW	35 Park Road Dromara BT25 2JW	Retrospective application for excavation of bank and erection of retaining structure, new laneway and alteration of existing access and all other associated site works and landscaping. (Additional info received from agent- drawings and detailed covering letter)	PERMISSION REFUSED	08/11/2018	105.6
LA07/2017/0913/F	Patrick Duggan 20 Burren Road Castlewellan BT31 9HP	120m East 33 Burrenreagh Road Castlewellan	Replacement dwelling	PERMISSION GRANTED	05/11/2018	70
LA07/2017/0937/F	Mr & Mrs P McGuirk 79 Bryansford Village Newcastle BT33 0PT	79 Bryansford Village Newcastle	Extension and renovation of existing dwelling with associated site works and landscaping. (Amended Plans)	PERMISSION GRANTED	08/11/2018	70
LA07/2018/0031/O	Jackie McClenaghan 58 Maytown Road Newry BT35 7NE	To rear of 20-22 Armagh Street Newtownhamilton Newry	Proposed terrace of 4 No. houses	PERMISSION REFUSED	09/11/2018	44.2

From: 05/11/2018 To: 11/11/2018

Reference Number	Applicant Name & Address	Location	Proposal	Application Status	Date Decision Issued	Time to Process (Weeks)
LA07/2018/0291/F	Ronny Lowe 5 Lowes Lane Camlough Newry BT35 7JS	25m North West of 5 Lowes Lane Camlough Newry.	Dwelling house and garage	PERMISSION GRANTED	09/11/2018	37.6
LA07/2018/0366/F	Mr And Mrs C. Toman 5 Dana Place Rostrevor Road Hilltown BT34 5UE	Adjacent to and 15m South West of No. 5 Dana Place Rostrevor Road Hilltown BT34 5UE	Proposed new dwelling	PERMISSION REFUSED	07/11/2018	35.2
LA07/2018/0927/DC	C/O agent	Lindsay's Hill Approx 60 Metres South East of 53-55 North Street Newry BT34 1DD	Discharge condition No. 4 of planning approval LA07/2017/0172/F	CONDITION DISCHARGED	05/11/2018	19
LA07/2018/0980/O	Mr and Mrs Watt 3 Agincurk Road Knockavannon Newtownhamilton BT35 0BB	40m North East of 7 Agincurk Road Knockavannon Newtownhamilton BT35 0BB	Erection of dwelling and garage on a farm complying with PPS21 CTY10	PERMISSION GRANTED	09/11/2018	19.2
LA07/2018/1046/F	Shane and Helen O'Neill 22 Heslips Court Newry BT35 8GR	73 Chapel Road Killeavy newry BT35 8JZ	Proposed erection dwelling / change of house type from previously approved P/ 2014/0595/F	PERMISSION GRANTED	06/11/2018	17

From: 05/11/2018 To: 11/11/2018

Reference Number	Applicant Name & Address	Location	Proposal	Application Status	Date Decision Issued	Time to Process (Weeks)
LA07/2018/1087/F	Mr & Mrs O'Hagan 29a Old Park Road Tievenadarragh Downpatrick BT30 8PS	71B Bryansford Road Newcastle	Proposed new dwelling to replace existing approved dwelling, Planning Ref LA07/2017/0364/F	PERMISSION GRANTED	08/11/2018	16.2
LA07/2018/1167/F	KAP Properties Unit 5 Down Business Park Downpatrick BT30 9JP	Site 11 Saul Acres Saul Road Downpatrick	Change of House Type to that previously approved under R/ 2013/0544/F Addition of sunroom to rear	PERMISSION GRANTED	08/11/2018	14.8
LA07/2018/1202/F	Mr & Mrs Patrick Rice 7 Racecourse View Downpatrick BT30 6FL	7 Racecourse View Downpatrick	Extension to side and rear of dwelling	PERMISSION GRANTED	09/11/2018	13.6
LA07/2018/1268/F	David McCully 21 Closkelt Road Ballyward Castlewellan BT31 9QE	19 Closkelt Road Ballyward Castlewellan BT31 9QE	Single storey extension to side of dwelling	PERMISSION GRANTED	07/11/2018	11.2
LA07/2018/1300/F	Ryan McGuigan 45 The Blackthorns Newry BT34 2TE	45 The Blackthorns Newry	Proposed 2 storey side extension to existing dwelling with WC to rear.	PERMISSION GRANTED	07/11/2018	10.6
LA07/2018/1336/F	Translink 3 Milewater Road Belfast BT3 9BG	Lands at Translink bus station adjacent and south of Needham Bridge Newry	Surfacing, lighting, parking lining, pedestrian lining and bollard installation within bus depot (Amended address)	PERMISSION GRANTED	08/11/2018	10.6

From: 05/11/2018 To: 11/11/2018

Reference Number	Applicant Name & Address	Location	Proposal	Application Status	Date Decision Issued	Time to Process (Weeks)
LA07/2018/1363/F	Raymond and linda Moffett 81 Cloghanramer Road Newry BT34 1QG	81 Cloghanramer Road Newry BT34 1QG	Extension to dwelling (granny flat)	PERMISSION GRANTED	07/11/2018	9.2
LA07/2018/1370/F	Mr & Mrs R Carr 41 Ballysallagh Road Downpatrick BT30 7DT	41 Ballysallagh Road Downpatrick	Single storey rear extension to dwelling & first floor side extension to create new master bedroom	PERMISSION GRANTED	08/11/2018	8.6
LA07/2018/1414/F	Adrian Rogan 16 Planting Road Moneyscalp Newry BT34 5LB	24 Mourne View Avenue Newcastle Co. Down Bt33 0QN	Proposed two storey extension to side of existing dwelling to form granny flat	PERMISSION GRANTED	09/11/2018	7.6
LA07/2018/1439/F	Mrs Adele Johnston 32 Lissara Close Crossgar BT30 9PP	32 Lissara Close Crossgar	Single storey extension to side/ rear of dwelling. Level access to rear of dwelling.	PERMISSION GRANTED	09/11/2018	6.8
P/2011/0604/F	Declan Hoey	Adjacent to 204 Concession Road Crossmaglen BT35 9JD	Retention of fuel depot, storage tanks, storage warehouse, office and concrete yard area	PERMISSION REFUSED	06/11/2018	367.8